

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details

F 11. #.	0450.40	Manalana A	Nama			
File #:	0152-16	Version: 1	Name:	UK Trunk A - Railroad Agreement		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/17/2016		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	3/17/2016		Final action:	3/17/2016		
Enactment date:	3/17/2016		Enactment #:	R-134-2016		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with the Cincinnati, New Orleans and Texas Pacific Railway Co., related to the construction of sanitary sewer improvements for the UK Trunk "A" Remedial Measures Project, as part of the Remedial Measures Program required by the Consent Decree, at a cost not to exceed \$11,000. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]					
Sponsors:						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo, 2. Railroad Agreement, 3. UK Trunk A Railway Easement Map, 4. RESOLUTION - 134-2016, 5. 191-2016 -CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
3/3/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/1/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session		